
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




From: Jesse Ramos
To: Grp. City Council and City Web Site; John Engen
Subject: Absent for committees
Date: Tuesday, May 25, 2021 1:46:10 PM


Greetings council. Taylor and I are heading to North Dakota tomorrow to watch he sister compete in state track and
as a result I will miss committee meeting. Thank you for all you do.


Jesse L. Ramos
City Councilman
Ward 4
Missoula, MT
59801


C. (406) 334-0785


Sent from my iPhone, please excuse errors.
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From: Becky Goodrich
To: "Allison Franz"; "Anne Hughes"; "Aubrey Nilsen"; Betsy Willett; Brad Davis; "Carol Blodgett"; "Cary Shimek";


Cathy Janney; Charity Stubb; Cheryl Schatz; Corena Maurer; "David Erickson"; Don Whalen; "Ed Nesselroad
(pentoad@aol.com)"; "Freddy Monares"; Ginny Merriam; Gordy Hughes; Grp. PD Administration; Heidi Bakula;
"Heidi Meili"; "Heidi Starrett"; Jeff Brandt; Jessica Miller; "Jordan Hansen"; "Josh Burnham"; "Kaimin Editors
(editor@montanakaimin.com)"; Karen Gasvoda; "KBGA NEWS DIRECTOR (news@kbga.org)"; "KECI NEWS
DIRECTOR"; Kelly Elam; Kevin Slovarp; "KGRZ/KYLT/Eagle 93 NEWS DIRECTOR
(brianlee@cherrycreekradio.com)"; "KGVO (kgvonewsroom@townsquaremedia.com)"; "KPAX NEWS DIRECTOR
(news@kpax.com)"; "KTMF NEWS DIRECTOR (newsroom@abcfoxmontana.com)"; "KUFM ASSISTANT NEWS
DIRECTOR (edward.obrien@umontana.edu)"; "KUFM NEWS DIRECTOR (sally.mauk@umontana.edu)"; "Laura
Zuckerman"; Staci Shepard; Lori Hart; "Lori Hudak"; "Madeline Broom"; "Martin Kidston"; Marty Rehbein; "Matt";
"MCAT NEWS DIRECTOR (jbaird@mcat.org)"; "Melissa"; "Michelle Krzystyniak";
"missoulacommunityradio@gmail.com"; "MISSOULIAN NEWS EDITOR (newsdesk@missoulian.com)"; "Nick
Chrestenson"; "Paul Hamby"; "Peter Christian (peterc@centric.net)"; "Rick Sanders"; "Rob Chaney"; "Sarah Bell";
"Seaborn Larson"; "Seeley Swan Pathfinder"; "Sheila Callahan"; "Sherry Devlin"; "Teresa Waldorf"; "Tom
Bensen"; Travis Welsh; "Zoe Buchli"


Cc: Grp. City Council and City Web Site
Subject: RE: West Broadway Island to Close - Informal Media Event, 1pm TODAY
Date: Tuesday, May 25, 2021 11:10:20 AM
Attachments: image001.png
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Importance: High


Hello. We received multiple interview requests, so we have decided to host a very informal
press conference at Imagine Nation Brewing parking lot, east end, 1 p.m. today.  Parks and
Recreation Director Donna Gaukler and a representative from the Missoula Police
Department will be in attendance to answer your questions about the closure.
 
Becky Goodrich
Communications Specialist
Missoula Parks and Recreation
p: 406.552.6254
w: www.missoulaparks.org  e: bgoodrich@ci.missoula.mt.us


 
 
From: Becky Goodrich 
Sent: Monday, May 24, 2021 4:47 PM
To: Allison Franz <afranz@missoulacounty.us>; Anne Hughes <ahughes@co.missoula.mt.us>;
Aubrey Nilsen <aubrey@missoulabroadcasting.com>; Becky Goodrich
<GoodrichB@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Betsy Willett <WillettB@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Brad Davis
<DavisB@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Carol Blodgett <carol.blodgett@gmail.com>; Cary Shimek
<cary.shimek@mso.umt.edu>; Cathy Janney <JanneyC@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Charity Stubb
<stubbc@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Cheryl Schatz <SchatzC@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Corena Maurer
<cmaurer@ci.missoula.mt.us>; David Erickson <david.erickson@missoulian.com>; Don Whalen
<Don@missoulaparamedics.com>; Ed Nesselroad (pentoad@aol.com) <pentoad@aol.com>; Freddy
Monares <freddy.monares@mso.umt.edu>; Ginny Merriam <MerriamG@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Gordy
Hughes <HughesG@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Grp. PD Administration <pdadmin@ci.missoula.mt.us>;
Heidi Bakula <BakulaH@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Heidi Meili <hkaymeili@sbgtv.com>; Heidi Starrett
<heidi@missoulabroadcasting.com>; Jeff Brandt <jbrandt@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Jessica Miller
<millerj@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Jordan Hansen <jordan.hansen@missoulian.com>; Josh Burnham
<burnhamj@mso.umt.edu>; Kaimin Editors (editor@montanakaimin.com)
<editor@montanakaimin.com>; Karen Gasvoda <GasvodaK@ci.missoula.mt.us>; KBGA NEWS
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DIRECTOR (news@kbga.org) <news@kbga.org>; KECI NEWS DIRECTOR <ml-missoula-keci-
news@sbgtv.com>; Kelly Elam <ElamK@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Kevin Slovarp
<SlovarpK@ci.missoula.mt.us>; KGRZ/KYLT/Eagle 93 NEWS DIRECTOR
(brianlee@cherrycreekradio.com) <brianlee@cherrycreekradio.com>; KGVO
(kgvonewsroom@townsquaremedia.com) <kgvonewsroom@townsquaremedia.com>; KPAX NEWS
DIRECTOR (news@kpax.com) <news@kpax.com>; KTMF NEWS DIRECTOR
(newsroom@abcfoxmontana.com) <newsroom@abcfoxmontana.com>; KUFM ASSISTANT NEWS
DIRECTOR (edward.obrien@umontana.edu) <edward.obrien@umontana.edu>; KUFM NEWS
DIRECTOR (sally.mauk@umontana.edu) <sally.mauk@umontana.edu>; Laura Zuckerman
<idloislane@gmail.com>; Lisa Dworak <mim@missoulainmotion.com>; Lori Hart
<HartL@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Lori Hudak <lhudak@mcat.org>; Madeline Broom
<madeline.broom@gmail.com>; Martin Kidston <martin.kidston@gmail.com>; Marty Rehbein
<RehbeinM@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Matt <matt@artsmissoula.org>; MCAT NEWS DIRECTOR
(jbaird@mcat.org) <jbaird@mcat.org>; Melissa <melissa@kpax.com>; Michelle Krzystyniak
<mkrzystyniak@wgnamerica.com>; missoulacommunityradio@gmail.com; MISSOULIAN NEWS
EDITOR (newsdesk@missoulian.com) <newsdesk@missoulian.com>; Nick Chrestenson
<nick.chrestenson@townsquaremedia.com>; Paul Hamby <paul.hamby@missoulian.com>; Peter
Christian (peterc@centric.net) <peterc@centric.net>; Rick Sanders <rick@mtnbdc.com>; Rob
Chaney <rob.chaney@missoulian.com>; Sarah Bell <sbell@missoulacounty.us>; Seaborn Larson
<seaborn.larson@missoulian.com>; Seeley Swan Pathfinder <pathfinder@seeleylake.com>; Sheila
Callahan <sheila@mtnbdc.com>; Sherry Devlin <sherrydevlin@gmail.com>; Teresa Waldorf
<news@mtnbdc.com>; Tom Bensen <tom@artsmissoula.org>; Travis Welsh
<twelsh@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Zoe Buchli <zoe.buchli@missoulian.com>
Cc: Grp. City Council and City Web Site <Council@ci.missoula.mt.us>
Subject: West Broadway Island to Close for Environmental Restoration
 
Hello. Please see the attached news advisory or read it online.
 
The City’s spokesperson on this project is Parks and Recreation Director Donna Gaukler.
Please contact me to set up an interview.
 
Thanks.
 
 
 
 
Becky Goodrich


Communications Specialist
p: 406.552.6254
f: 406.327.2135
a: 600 Cregg Ln.
  Missoula, MT 59801
w: www.missoulaparks.org  e: bgoodrich@ci.missoula.mt.us
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